505884246 01/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5931071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIICHI SHIBUYA	01/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELCYO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	OSAKA-EKIMAE-DAISAN BLDG 2F, 1-3, UMEDA 1-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033909051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC
Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006300-000055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD R. STUDEBAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Donald R. Studebaker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-01-27_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-01-27_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505884246 REEL: 051633 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 006300-000055

WHEREAS, <u>Gitchi SHIBUYA</u> of <u>5-8-40</u>, <u>Onoharahigashi</u>, <u>Minoh-shi</u>, <u>Osaka</u>, <u>562-</u> <u>0031</u>, <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has acquired 100% of the right, title

and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in

GLASSES

for which an Application of the United States of America was filed on June 12, 2018 and

assigned U.S. Serial No. 16/005,921, and;

WHEREAS, Eleyo Co., Ltd. of Osaka-Ekimae-Daisan Bldg 2F, 1-3, Umeda 1-chome,

Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0001, Japan, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and

assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest, in and for the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the

undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents(s) which may be

granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and

possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions

thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this

application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to executed

separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem

necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act

which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to

obtain a grant of a valid United States Patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein

PATENT

REEL: 051633 FRAME: 0340

hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Studebaker & Brackett PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned, Giichi SHIBUYA on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Girchi Shibuya	porin
	Signature
Gijchi SHIBUYA	
	Name
January 17, 2020	Title
	Date

PATENT

REEL: 051633 FRAME: 0341